SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL
80% FED 100% 80% FED
20% STATE STATE 20% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
0005 0005 0021
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 305 305

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
100% 80% FED
STATE 20% STATE
0005 0021
';;ft:I SECTION COUNTY
2706 I F AU 2706 22 RS LAKE
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 12 I
CONTRACT NO. 62171
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
connor.mullane
Line
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
120                120
connor.mullane
Polygon
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
CM 9/5/2023
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
1
connor.mullane
Polygonal Line
connor.mullane
Line
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL
80% FED 100% 80% FED
20% STATE STATE 20% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
0005 0005 0021
44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL SO FT 20 20
44201803 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 13 INCH SO YD 690 690
44201807 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I I, 13 INCH SO YD 114 114
44201809 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13 INCH SO YD 1187 1187
48102100 AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B TON 3. 7 3. 7
550A0330 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 10" FOOT 12 12
55100400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10" FOOT 12 12
60200305 CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE EACH 1 1
3 FRAME AND GRATE
60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 5 5
60266600 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 13 13
60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 59 59
60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 10 10
60404950 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24 EACH 7 7
60406000 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 5 5
60406100 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 20 20
FILE NAME = USER NAME = conrcr .mu/lane DESIGNED - REVISED -
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl.3/52ZV:ADData\Desfgn\Dl.31522-stt-S �AWN - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 6/30/202.3 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TOTAL
80% FED
20% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
0005
60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS EACH 1 1
60618750 CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE M-4.06 SO FT 21 21
* 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 305 305
* 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 2 2
* 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
PLAN
* 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
REPORT
* 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 20 20
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701606
70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701601
70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701602
70102634 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701611
* SPECALTY ITEM
STATE OF ILLINOIS
IL 43 ( WAUKEGAN RD) SOUTH OF IL 22 TO LAKE COOK RD
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
100% 80% FED
STATE 20% STATE
0005 0021
';;ft:I SECTION COUNTY
2706 I F AU 2706 22 RS LAKE
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 12 I
CONTRACT NO. 62T71
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
connor.mullane
Line
connor.mullane
Polygon
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
         3                 3
connor.mullane
Polygon
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
CM 9/5/2023
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
1
connor.mullane
Polygonal Line
connor.mullane
Line
URBAN URBAN
REV-SEP
connor.mullane
Line
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
1715             1715
connor.mullane
Polygon
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
1
connor.mullane
Polygonal Line
connor.mullane
Line
connor.mullane
Typewritten Text
CM 9/7/2023
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.
FILE NAME
pw:\\ildot-pw.bentley.com:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 1\Projects\D131522\CADData\Design\D131522-sht-SOQ.dgn
connor.mullaneUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 6/30/2023
=
DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
-
-
-
-
REVISED -

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
F.A. .
2706 FAU 2706 22 RS LAKE
CONTRACT NO. 62T71
IL 43 ( WAUKEGAN RD) SOUTH OF IL 22 TO LAKE COOK RD
87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. FOOT 885 885
14   3C
87301900 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT FOOT 178 178
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C
87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 6 6
88102717 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, EACH 4 4
BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER
88102747 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, EACH 1 1
BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER
88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I FOOT 1437 1437
89502350 REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FOOT 17 17
FROM CONDUIT
89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EACH 7 7
EQUIPMENT
89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 6 6
X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1
X0327611 SQ FT 2000 2000
X1400378 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT. EACH 6 6
X1400450 REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE EACH 1 1
X2020110 GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS UNIT
X4400501 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND FOOT
REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10
FEET
X5537800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 1000 1000
X5538000 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 18" FOOT 500 500
X5538200 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 24" FOOT 300 300
X6030310 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 172 172
(SPECIAL)
X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (D1) CAL MO 12 12
X8140234 REPLACE HANDHOLE COVER EACH 5 5
X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS EACH 38 38
X8780012 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH FOOT 24 24
DIAMETER
0005
20% STATE
80% FED
0005
20% STATE
80% FED
0005
STATE
100%
0005
STATE
100%
X4400503 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND FOOT
REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 10 FEET
2.8 2.8
5709 5709
1776 1776
0021
20% STATE